DATE

03/14/2019

				DS	- 00A00154 - 2 Page 1		
			GRANT NUMBER (FA	AIN): 00A00	154		
U.S. ENVIR		ONMENTAL	MODIFICATION NUM	IBER: 2	DATE OF AWARD		
#				DS	03/14/2019		
PROTECTION		N AGENCY	TYPE OF ACTION		MAILING DATE		
4 40			Increase in Non EPA funds 03/14/2019				
Assistance Amendment		PAYMENT METHOD:	ACH#				
AL PROTECT			ASAP 10109				
RECIPIENT TYPE: State			Send Payment Request to: US EPA LVFC 4220 S. Maryland Pkwy Bldg C, Ste 503 Las Vegas, NV 89119 Tel: 702-798-2471 Email: LVFC-Grants@epa.gov				
RECIPIENT:			PAYEE:	<u> </u>			
Connecticut DEEP			Connecticut DEEP				
79 Elm Street			79 Elm Street				
Hartford, CT 06106-5127	7		Hartford, CT 06106-5	127			
EIN: 86-1154163 PROJECT MANAGER		EPA PROJECT OFFICE	<u> </u> R	EPA GRANT SPECIALIST			
Richard Pirolli		John Rogan					
79 Elm Street		5 Post Office Square, Su	MaryEllen Stanis te 100, OEP05-2 Grants Management Office, OARM05-5				
Hartford, CT 06106-512	7	Boston, MA 02109-3912	2 E-Mail: stanis.maryellen@epa.gov				
	E-Mail: ric.pirolli@ct.gov E-Mail: rogan.john@		a.gov Phone: 617-918-1173				
Phone: 860-424-4152	XPLANATION OF CHANG	Phone: 617-918-1645					
Amendment #2 adds \$11 projects eligible under the	FY 2018 State Clean Diesel Grant Program Amendment #2 adds \$115,738 to the Recipient Contribution. CT DEEP will use the additional funds to increase the scope of their program and fund additor projects eligible under the State Deisel Emissions Reductions Act program guidelines.						
	BUDGET PERIOD 10/01/2017 - 09/30/2019 PROJECT PERIOD 10/01/2017 - 09/30/2019		TOTAL BUDGET PERIOD COST		TOTAL PROJECT PERIOD COST \$1,277,880.00		
	NOTICE OF AWARD						
Based on your Application dated 02/19/2019 including all modifications and amendments, the United States acting by and through the US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) hereby awards \$0. EPA agrees to cost-share 60.00% of all approved budget period costs incurred, up to and not exceeding total federal funding of \$766,728. Recipient's signature is not required on this agreement. The recipient demonstrates its commitment to carry out this award by either: 1) drawing down funds within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date; or 2) not filing a notice of disagreement with the award terms and conditions within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. If the recipient disagrees with the terms and conditions specified in this award, the authorized representative of the recipient must furnish a notice of disagreement to the EPA Award Official within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. In case of disagreement, and until the disagreement is resolved, the recipient should not draw down on the funds provided by this award/amendment, and any costs incurred by the recipient are at its own risk. This agreement is subject to applicable EPA regulatory and statutory provisions, all terms and conditions of this agreement and any attachments.							
ISSUING OFFICE (GRANTS MANAGEMENT OFFICE)			AWARD APPROVAL OFFICE				
ORGANIZATION / ADDRESS			ORGANIZATION / ADDRESS				
EPA New England			U.S. EPA, Region 1				
5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 Boston, MA 02109-3912			5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 Boston, MA 02109-3912				
-							

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Fred Weeks - Award Official delegate

Digital signature applied by EPA Award Official for Arthur Johnson - Acting Director Office of Administration and Resource

Management

EPA Funding Information

DS - 00A00154 - 2 Page 2

FUNDS	FORMER AWARD	THIS ACTION	AMENDED TOTAL
EPA Amount This Action	\$ 766,728	\$ 0	\$ 766,728
EPA In-Kind Amount	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Unexpended Prior Year Balance	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Other Federal Funds	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Recipient Contribution	\$ 0	\$ 115,738	\$ 115,738
State Contribution	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Local Contribution	\$ 0	\$	\$ 0
Other Contribution	\$ 511,152	\$	\$ 511,152
Allowable Project Cost	\$ 1,277,880	\$ 115,738	\$ 1,393,618

Assistance Program (CFDA)	Statutory Authority	Regulatory Authority
	Diesel Emissions Reduction Act of 2010 codified at 42 U.S.C. 16131 et seq Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2018 (P.L. 115-141)	2 CFR 200 2 CFR 1500 and 40 CFR 33

				Fiscal					
Site Name	Req No	FY	Approp. Code	Budget Organization	PRC	Object Class	Site/Project	Cost Organization	Obligation / Deobligation

Budget Summary Page

Table A - Object Class Category (Non-construction)	Total Approved Allowable Budget Period Cost
1. Personnel	\$56,454
2. Fringe Benefits	\$44,889
3. Travel	\$0
4. Equipment	\$0
5. Supplies	\$0
6. Contractual	\$0
7. Construction	\$0
8. Other	\$1,162,871
9. Total Direct Charges	\$1,264,214
10. Indirect Costs: % Base	\$13,666
11. Total (Share: Recipient 40.00 % Federal 60.00 %.)	\$1,277,880
12. Total Approved Assistance Amount	\$766,728
13. Program Income	\$0
14. Total EPA Amount Awarded This Action	\$0
15. Total EPA Amount Awarded To Date	\$766,728

Administrative Conditions

All Administrative Conditions Remain the Same

Programmatic Conditions

All Programmatic Conditions Remain the Same